BID SUMMARY





This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: West Juana Avenue Pedestrian Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0500 BID NO.: 14-15.023

BID OPENING		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McGuire and Hester		Sposeto Engineering Inc.		CF Contracting Inc.		
DATE: Monday, April 20, 2015			Date Approved: 3/17/15		9009 Railroad Avenue		4558 Contractors Place		2525 Van Ness Avenue, # 210	
	TIME: 3:00 p.m.			Prepared by: N. Thom Oakland, 0			Livermore, CA	94551	San Francisco, CA 94109	
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 632-7676		Phone: (925) 443-4200		Phone: (415) 721-7160	
					Fax: (510) 562-5209		Fax: (925) 443-6800		Fax: (415) 296-6437	
ITEM							•			
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
1	Mobilization per section 9-3.4	1 LS .	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Traffic Control per section 7-10	1 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Clear and Grub per section 300-1	1 LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$86,609.00	\$86,609.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	AC pavement per section 302-5	538 ton	\$200.00	\$107,600.00	\$125.00	\$67,250.00	\$238.00	\$128,044.00	\$265.00	\$142,570.00
5	Fog seal per section 302-14	1 ĹS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 **	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Adjust utility boxes to grade per section 303-5.10	8 EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
7	12" SD pipe per section 306	194 LF	\$220.00	\$42,680.00	\$325.00	\$63,050.00	\$160.00	\$31,040.00	\$300.00	\$58,200.00
8	New light pole foundation per drawing 500A case 3101	8 EA	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$27,200.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
9	R&R pavement markers and striping per section 310 and 312	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
10	Duratherm AC imprint per section 310-6	4,430 SF	\$3.00	\$13,290.00	\$16.50	\$73,095.00 ·	\$23.90.	\$105,877.00	\$16.00	\$70,880.00
_ 11	sidewalk per drawing 100 case 3101	7,866 SF	\$11.00	\$86,526.00	\$8.50	\$66,861.00	\$9.80	\$77,086.80	\$10.00	\$78,660.00
12	curb and gutter per drawing 100 case 3101	652 LF	\$45.00	\$29,340.00	\$55.00	\$35,860.00	\$29.00	\$18,908.00	\$15.00	\$9,780.00 **
13	commercial driveway approach per drawing 102 case 3101	60 SF	\$13.00	\$780.00	\$25,00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
14	ADA ramps per drawing 106 case 3101	1,369 SF	\$13.00	\$17,797.00	\$35.00	\$47,915.00	\$18.00	\$24,642.00	\$75.00	\$102,675.00
15	New sign poles and reinstall E signs per drawing 136 case 3101	6 EA	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
]	







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: West Juana Avenue Pedestrian Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0500 BID NO.: 14-15.023

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McGuire and Hester		Sposeto Engineering Inc.		CF Contracting Inc.	
			Date Approved:	3/17/15	9009 Railroad Avenue		4558 Contractors Place		2525 Van Ness Avenue, # 210	
•		Prepared by: N. Thom		Oakland, CA 94603		Livermore, CA 94551		San Francisco, CA 94109		
	LOCATION: City Clerk's Office				Phone: (510) 632-7676		Phone: (925) 443-4200		Phone: (415) 721-7160	
					Fax: (510) 562-5209		Fax: (925) 443-6800		Fax: (415) 296-6437	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
	Curb inlet per drawing 204 case 3101	8 EA	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
	Furnish and install tree grate per drawing 438A and 438B case 3101	1 EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	County SDMH per detail SD 405 and SD 409	6 EA	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
19	Pothole utilities per section 306-0	3 EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Trash capture screen per section 304-5	8 EA	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
21	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing per section 306-1.1.6	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$50,000.00	
22	Temporary Pedestrian Facilities at Carpentier per section 7-10.1.1	1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	Relocate existing street light including connection per section 307	1 EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	Furnish and install street lights per section 307	7 EA	\$6,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$94,500.00	\$16,900.00	\$118,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
	•	TOTAL BASE BID:		\$548,113.00		\$762,800.00		\$804,247.80 **		\$845,665.00 **
SUBCONTRACTORS:				Asphalt Impres Columbia Elec		Bayside Striping & Sign United Storm Water, Inc. Cook Engineering Columbia Electric		Pascual Diaz Construction On The Level Concrete Cook Engineering Compass Engineering		







This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided only as a convenience. Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City. An award of contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager. Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information.

PROJECT TITLE: West Juana Avenue Pedestrian Improvements

PROJECT NO.: 2014.0500 BID NO.: 14-15.023

BID OPENING			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		McGuire and Hester		Sposeto Engineering Inc.		CF Contracting Inc.	
	DATE: Monday, April 20, 2015	Date Approved: 3/17/15		9009 Railroad Avenue		4558 Contractors Place		2525 Van Ness Avenue, # 210		
			Prepared by:	d by: N. Thom Oakland, CA 94603		4603	Livermore, CA 94551		San Francisco, CA 94109	
LOCATION: City Clerk's Office			 F		Phone: (510) 632-7676		Phone: (925) 443-4200		Phone: (415) 721-7160	
·				Fax: (510) 562-5209		Fax: (925) 443-6800		Fax: (415) 296-6437		
ITEM										
NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST	UNIT COST	ITEM COST
SECURITIES:					10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
·							** Math Error Corrected and/or		** Math Error Corrected and/or	
NOTES:					** Addendum #2 Received		Addendum #2 Received		Addendum #2 Received	

Reviewed by:

Nicole Castelino, Project Manager Reviewed by:

Nick Thom, Acting City Engineer